TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 6461/0928

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		10/10/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aramsco, Inc. (f/k/a Aramsco Holdings, Inc.)
Street Address:	1480 Grandview Ave
City:	Paulsboro
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08066
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

egistration Number: 43272 egistration Number: 12945 egistration Number: 42635 egistration Number: 41862 egistration Number: 24107 egistration Number: 23434 egistration Number: 43732 egistration Number: 41997 egistration Number: 13895 egistration Number: 31292	31 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ARAMSCO EGIS EGIS QUA-AIR QUA-AIR WET/DRY RAMSCO ACTI BARRIER
egistration Number: 42635 egistration Number: 41862 egistration Number: 24107 egistration Number: 23434 egistration Number: 43732 egistration Number: 41997 egistration Number: 13895 egistration Number: 31292	13 AE 46 AE 26 AC 52 AC 68 AF 41 BA	EGIS EGIS QUA-AIR QUA-AIR WET/DRY RAMSCO
egistration Number: 41862 egistration Number: 24107 egistration Number: 23434 egistration Number: 23075 egistration Number: 43732 egistration Number: 41997 egistration Number: 13895 egistration Number: 31292	46 AE 26 AC 52 AC 68 AF 41 BA	EGIS QUA-AIR QUA-AIR WET/DRY RAMSCO
egistration Number: 24107 egistration Number: 23434 egistration Number: 23075 egistration Number: 43732 egistration Number: 41997 egistration Number: 13895 egistration Number: 31292	26 AC AC AF 41 BA	QUA-AIR QUA-AIR WET/DRY RAMSCO
egistration Number: 23434 egistration Number: 23075 egistration Number: 43732 egistration Number: 41997 egistration Number: 13895 egistration Number: 31292	52 AC 68 AF 41 BA	QUA-AIR WET/DRY RAMSCO
egistration Number: 23075 egistration Number: 43732 egistration Number: 41997 egistration Number: 13895 egistration Number: 31292	68 AF	RAMSCO
egistration Number: 43732 egistration Number: 41997 egistration Number: 13895 egistration Number: 31292	41 BA	
egistration Number: 41997 egistration Number: 13895 egistration Number: 31292		ACTI BARRIER
egistration Number: 13895 egistration Number: 31292		
egistration Number: 31292	57 B <i>A</i>	ACTI BARRIER
	73 BF	RIDGEPOINT
	52 BF	RIDGEPOINT SYSTEMS
egistration Number: 48751	30 BL	UYER'S ADVANTAGE NETWORK
egistration Number: 24818	63 CF	HEMSAFE
egistration Number: 48643	87 DF	RAGON SKIN
egistration Number: 48643	86 DF	RAGON SKIN
egistration Number: 47531	01 E-	-Z EXTRACT
egistration Number: 47531	03 E-	-Z EXTRACT
egistration Number: 47531	02 FF	REE OUT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008225 FRAME: 0644

900806350

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4753104	FREE OUT
Registration Number:	1972852	GRANDI BRUSH
Registration Number:	2740053	GRANDI GROOM
Registration Number:	4154670	GREEN BALANCE
Registration Number:	1819955	HANDI BRUSH
Registration Number:	1586548	HANDI GROOM
Registration Number:	4398745	HYDRO-FORCE
Registration Number:	4616588	INTERLINK SUPPLY
Registration Number:	4706956	INTERLINKSUPPLY
Registration Number:	4789865	INTERLINKSUPPLY
Registration Number:	6093486	OMNI DRY
Registration Number:	5848585	OMNIPRO
Registration Number:	5302355	PACK-IT
Registration Number:	1218143	PERKY
Registration Number:	2294221	PERKY BRUSH
Registration Number:	1260739	PERKY SPOTTER
Registration Number:	4749358	PRE-PHIX
Registration Number:	4749356	PRE-PHIX
Registration Number:	4080249	RAM-TACK
Registration Number:	2418027	REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4084365	SHIELDTECH
Registration Number:	3998781	SHIELDTECH
Registration Number:	4029309	SYCLONE
Registration Number:	3475809	TES
Registration Number:	2540435	TRI-TUFF
Registration Number:	5042201	TRUBRAND
Registration Number:	3048707	WATER CLAW
Registration Number:	1247588	WHIZGROOM
Registration Number:	5292424	X-GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson	
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2023	
Total Attachments: 11	•	
source=Antares - Aramsco - IPS	A Release (Executed)#page1.tif	
source=Antares - Aramsco - IPS	A Release (Executed)#page2.tif	
source=Antares - Aramsco - IPS	A Release (Executed)#page3.tif	
source=Antares - Aramsco - IPS	A Release (Executed)#page4.tif	
source=Antares - Aramsco - IPS	A Release (Executed)#page5.tif	
source=Antares - Aramsco - IPS	A Release (Executed)#page6.tif	
source=Antares - Aramsco - IPS	A Release (Executed)#page7.tif	
source=Antares - Aramsco - IPS	A Release (Executed)#page8.tif	
source=Antares - Aramsco - IPS	A Release (Executed)#page9.tif	

source=Antares - Aramsco - IPSA Release (Executed)#page10.tif source=Antares - Aramsco - IPSA Release (Executed)#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of October 10, 2023, is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the IP Security Agreements referred to below), in favor of the grantor listed on Annex I (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, security interests in the IP Collateral (as defined below) as described on Annex II attached hereto and entered into certain intellectual property security agreements with Agent as described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, such intellectual property security agreements, the "IP Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the IP Security Agreements and the entirety of its security interest in the IP Collateral, including as described on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>IP Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title or interest in, or to any and all of the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral, including the properties listed on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates the IP Security Agreements and terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors, and their successors and assigns, its security interest in and to the IP Collateral and any and all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the IP Collateral. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release. Electronic signatures will have the same force and effect as manual signatures.
- 4. Governing Law. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER AND ALL CLAIMS AND CONTROVERSIES ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW, TORT LAW OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF THE UCC RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION O THE SECURITY INTEREST).

SECTIONS 10.15 (CONSENT TO JURISDICTION) AND 10.16 (WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL) OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND SUCH INCORPORATION SHALL SURVIVE ANY TERMINATION OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Michael Ahrens

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

ANNEX I

Security Interest Filings to be Released:

- 1. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2023, by and between EZ Concrete Acquisition LLC (f/k/a EZ Concrete Supply, LLC) (the "Grantor") and Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2023, at Reel/Frame 8056/0514.
- 2. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2023, by and between Striping Service and Supply, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2023, at Reel/Frame 8056/0524.
- 3. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 17, 2021, by and between Safety Environmental Control, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2021, at Reel/Frame 7534/0583.
- 4. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2018, by and between Aramsco, Inc. (f/k/a Aramsco Holdings, Inc.) (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6461/0928.
- 5. Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2018, by and between Aramsco, Inc. (f/k/a Aramsco Holdings, Inc.) (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2018, at Reel/Frame 046844/0763.

[Annex I to Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property Collateral]

ANNEX II

Trademark Security Agreement that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2023, at Reel/Frame 8056/0514, as follows:

TRADEMARKS

EZ Concrete Acquisition LLC*	EZ Concrete Acquisition LLC*	Owner
U.S.	U.S.	Jurisdiction
Wolfpack Equipment 97384465	EZ Concrete Supply	Mark
97384465	88314962	Application Number Application Date
27-APR-2022	25-FEB-2019	Application Date
7074447	6144683	Registration Number
06-JUN-2023	08-SEP-2020	Registration Date

^{*} f/k/a EZ Concrete Supply, LLC

[Annex II to Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property Collateral]

as follows: Trademark Security Agreement that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2023, at Reel/Frame 8056/0524,

TRADEMARKS

	00000000000000000000
Striping Service and Supply, LLC	Owner
U.S.	Jurisdiction
Striping Service and Supply	Mark
88824148	Application Number
06-MAR-2020	Application Date
6213292	Registration Number
01-DEC-2020	Registration Date

[Annex II to Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property Collateral]

Trademark Security Agreement that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2021, at Reel/Frame 7534/0583, as follows:

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Safety Environmental Control, LLC	U.S.	MULTIGUARD	86650363	03-JUN-2015	4881323	05-JAN-2016
Safety Environmental Control, LLC	U.S.	MICRO-TRAP	73273533	08-AUG-1980	1180003	01-DEC-1981
Safety Environmental Control, LLC	U.S.	SAFETY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, INC.	74078243	16-JUL-1990	1659175	01-OCT-1991
Safety Environmental Control, LLC	U.S.	SAFETY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, INC.	88448877	28-MAY-2019	5936944	17-DEC-2019
Safety Environmental Control, LLC	U.S.	SECI	87323271	03-FEB-2017	5280455	05-SEP-2017

[Annex II to Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property Collateral]

Trademark Security Agreement that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6461/0928, as follows:

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	1ST POLY	85651774	14-JUN-2012	4327208	30-APR-2013
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	A ARAMSCO (Design)	73428577	02-JUN-1983	1294531	11-SEP-1984
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	AEGIS	85497280	16-DEC-2011	4263513	25-DEC-2012
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	AEGIS	85497263	16-DEC-2011	4186246	07-AUG-2012
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	AQUA-AIR	75891696	07-JAN-2000	2410726	05-DEC-2000
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	AQUA-AIR WET/DRY	75714645	27-MAY-1999	2343452	18-APR-2000
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	ARAMSCO	75613936	30-DEC-1998	2307568	11-JAN-2000
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	BACTI BARRIER (Design)	85549269	22-FEB-2012	4373241	23-JUL-2013
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	BACTI BARRIER	85353768	22-FEB-2012	4199757	28-AUG-2012
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	BRIDGEPOINT	73551548	30-AUG-1984	1389573	04-JUN-1985
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	BRIDGEPOINT SYSTEMS	78667349	11-JUL-2005	3129252	15-AUG-2006
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	BUYER'S ADVANTAGE NETWORK (Stylized)	86255563	17-APR-2014	4875130	22-DEC-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	CHEMSAFE	75929076	28-FEB-2000	2481863	28-AUG-2001

[Annex II to Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property Collateral]

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	DRAGON SKIN (Stylized)	86447483	06-NOV-2014	4864387	01-DEC-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	DRAGON SKIN	86447474	06-NOV-2014	4864386	01-DEC-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	E-Z EXTRACT	86254783	17-APR-2014	4753101	09-JUN-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	E-Z EXTRACT (Stylized)	86255202	17-APR-2014	4753103	09-JUN-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	FREE OUT	86254789	17-APR-2014	4753102	09-JUN-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	FREE OUT (Stylized)	86255224	17-APR-2014	4753104	09-JUN-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	GRANDI BRUSH	74677362	19-MAY-1995	1972852	07-MAY-1996
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	GRANDI GROOM	76444213	23-AUG-2002	2740053	22-JUL-2003
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	GREEN BALANCE	85077381	02-JUL-2010	4154670	05-JUN-2012
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	HANDI BRUSH	74373841	31-MAR-1993	1819955	08-FEB-1994
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	HANDI GROOM	73813256	18-JUL-1989	1586548	13-MAR-1990
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	HYDRO-FORCE	85692294	01-AUG-2012	4398745	10-SEP-2013
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	INTERLINK SUPPLY	86169959	20-JAN-2014	4616588	07-OCT-2014
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	INTERLINKSUPPLY	86274598	07-MAY-2014	4706956	24-MAR-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	INTERLINKSUPPLY	86485318	18-DEC-2014	4789865	11-AUG-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	OMNIDRY	88027971	06-JUL-2018	6093486	07-JUL-2020
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	OMNIPRO	88028249	06-JUL-2018	5848585	03-SEP-2019

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	PACK-IT	86938886	14-MAR-2016	5302355	03-OCT-2017
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	PERKY	73348494	03-FEB-1982	1218143	30-NOV-1982
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	PERKY BRUSH	75506089	22-JUN-1998	2294221	23-NOV-1999
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	PERKY SPOTTER	73385741	15-SEP-1982	1260739	13-DEC-1983
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	PRE-PHIX (Stylized)	86255277	17-APR-2014	4749358	02-JUN-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	PRE-PHIX	86254810	17-APR-2014	4749356	02-JUN-2015
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	RAM-TACK	85353061	22-JUN-2011	4080249	03-JAN-2012
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	REVOLUTION	75520265	14-JUL-1998	2418027	02-JAN-2001
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	SHIELDTECH (Design)	77832071	22-SEP-2009	4084365	10-JAN-2012
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	SHEILDTECH	77831987	22-SEP-2009	3998781	19-JUL-2011
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	SYCLONE	77832057	22-SEP-2009	4029309	20-SEP-2011
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	TES	77351096	13-DEC-2007	3475809	29-JUL-2008
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	TRI-TUFF	76287761	19-JUL-2001	2540435	19-FEB-2002
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	TRUBRAND	86626243	12-MAY-2015	5042201	13-SEP-2016
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	WATER CLAW	78353778	19-JAN-2004	3048707	24-JAN-2006
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	WHIZGROOM	73348530	03-FEB-1982	1247588	09-AUG-1983
Aramsco, Inc.*	U.S.	X-GUARD	87097848	08-JUL-2016	5292424	19-SEP-2017
* f/k/a Aramsco Holdings, Inc	ldings, Inc.					

Patent Security Agreement that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2018, at Reel/Frame 046844/0763, as follows:

PATENTS

Owner	Title	Соппту	Application Number	Date Filed	Patent Number	Grant Date
Aramsco, Inc.*	BUILT-IN WET/DRY VACUUM SYSTEM	U.S.	09414174	07-OCT-1999	6237186	29-MAY-2001
Aramsco, Inc.*	INJECTION SPRAY SYSTEM WITH ADJUSTABLE METERING VALVE	U.S.	09345931	01-JUL-1999	6182911	06-FEB-2001
Aramsco, Inc.*	VACUUM NOZZLE TOOL AND STAIN REMOVAL METHOD	U.S.	09579833	26-MAY-2000	6513192	04-FEB-2003
Aramsco, Inc.* * f/L/o Aramsco Holding	HEAT EXCHANGER ASSEMBLY WITH AIR MOVER	U.S.	11221435	08-SEP-2005	8789291	29-JUL-2014
* f/k/a Aramsco Holdings. Inc	s. Inc.					

f/k/a Aramsco Holdings, Inc

2018, at Reel/Frame

Frant Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008225 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 10/12/2023